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No. 219, S.] [Published August 16, 1957.
CHAPTER 529

AN ACT to create 38.265 of the statutes, relating to public school teachers’
annuity and retirement funds in cities of the first class and to extend
the benefits thereof to certain substitute teachers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

38.265 of the statutes is created to read:

38.265 SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS; INCLUSION. Any person em-
ployed in the public schools of any city to which s. 38.24 applies, who has
not acquired the status of a regularly appointed teacher and who has
taught continuously in said schools, for a period of 3 school years or
more of not less than 100 days each as a substitute, may elect within the
time and in the manner prescribed by the board of trustees of the public
school teachers’ annuity and retirement fund of such city to become a
member of said fund as of the beginning of the fiscal year following said
election, but not before September 1, 1958, under those provisions which
apply to new teachers entering teaching service of such city. Persons be-
coming members of said fund under this section shall not have any other
status, right or privileges of regularly appointed teachers.

Approved August 6, 1957,
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